Line
Size
Size
Code A B C q D w E F e G
Orifice
Diameter
1 H 1 1/16 1.72 2.16 0.38 0.870 1.47 0.476
1-1/2 J 1-1/2 1/16 2.53 3.47 0.38 1.370 2.18 0.890

ALLOY C-276 = HC
See p. 4 for temperature ratings
HOW TO ORDER
CHECK-ALL STYLE 3S
Listed above are the most common material selections.  Please contact the factory for additional options.
SPRING CRACKING PRESSURES (PSI)
Must use decimal as a character unless
selecting NO SPRING.  Specify Exact Setting
SPRING RANGES EXAMPLE
.000 TO .999 = .500
1.00 TO 9.99 = 1.50
10.0 TO 85.0 = 15.0
STANDARD CRACKING PRESSURES
.500 1.50
Note: Many other cracking pressures are
available. All spring tolerances +/- 15%.
Contact factory for non-standard cracking
pressure availability.
3 S SS
Trademarks Used
AFLAS® AGC Chemicals Americas, Inc. INCONEL® Special Metals Family of Companies KALREZ® E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company